
AREA OFFICE 4, SCARBOROUGH updated 10-03-16 

 

306 US Route 1 Suite B1 

Scarborough ME 04074-7640 

 
 
Telephone:  (207) 883-0159 ext. 4 then press 4 when menu starts 

Facsimile:  (855) 603-3575 

 
 

Dale D. Holmes 

Area Director 
dale.holmes2@me.usda.gov 

 

Michael F. Jenkins 

Area Specialist, Community Programs 

mike.jenkins@me.usda.gov 

 

Wendy A. Palmer 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 

wendy.palmer@me.usda.gov 

 

Jessie L. Archer 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 

jessie.archer@me.usda.gov 

 

John R. Darling. 
Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 

john.darling@me.usda.gov 

 

Carolyn A. Gamache (Penny) 
Area Technician, Single Family Housing 

penny.gamache@me.usda.gov 

 

Chelsea K. Torrey 

Area Technician, Single Family Housing 

chelsea.torrey@me.usda.gov 

 

Amanda M. Spaulding 

Area Technician, Single Family Housing 

amanda.spaulding@me.usda.gov 
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